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Programme for Holy Week 2024 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Saturday 23rd March 
 
4.45pm   Confession 
5.30pm   Saturday Vigil 
 
Sunday 24th March – Palm Sunday 
 

8.00am   Mass 
9.15am   Mass 
11.00am   Mass 
2.00pm   Eritrean Oriental Geez Rite Mass  
5.30pm   Mass 

 
Monday 25th March 
 

8.00am   Mass 
11.30am  Confessions and Exposition 
12.10pm  Mass  
 
Tuesday 26th March 
 

8.00am   Mass 
11.30am  Confessions and Exposition 
12.10pm  Mass 

 
Wednesday 27th March 
 

8.00am   Mass 
 N.B.   There will be no Confessions or 12.10pm Mass today  
 
Thursday 28th March - Holy Thursday 
 

11.00am-12.00noon  Confessions and Exposition 
7.30pm        Evening Mass of the Lord’s Supper 

            (Watching at the altar of repose until midnight. Concluding with night prayer of the Church) 
11.45pm – night prayer 
 
Friday 29th March - Good Friday 
 

10.00am  Sung office of Readings and Morning Prayer 
11.00am-11.55am Confessions 
12.00noon  Children’s stations of the Cross 
3.00pm   Solemn Liturgy of the Lord’s Passion 
7.30pm   Service for the Burial of Christ 
 

Saturday 30th March - Holy Saturday 
 

10.00am  Sung office of Readings and Morning Prayer 
11.00am-12 noon Confessions 
 8.30pm  Easter Vigil 

 
Sunday 31st March - Easter Sunday 
 

8.00am   Mass 
9.15am   Mass 
11.00am  Mass 
2.00pm   Chinese Mass 
5.30pm   Mass 
 
Monday 1st April – Easter Monday 
 

11.30am  Confessions and Exposition 
12.10pm  Mass 
 

  
Canon Michael, Fr Nathan, Fr Anthony, 

Fr Jude and Sr Brenda wish you all 
a very Happy and Holy Easter 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
  

 

Alleluia!  


